FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

(First)

402 WEST 13TH STREET, 4TH FLOOR

NY

(State)

(First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Stripes GP III, LLC

402 WEST 13TH STREET

**NEW YORK** 

(City)

(Last)

(Street) **NEW YORK**  (Middle)

10014

(Zip)

(Middle)

10014

	tion 1(b).	uc. Sec		Filed	pursua or Se	ant to	o Section	n 16(a of the	) of the	Secu	rities Exchange company Act of	e Act o	f 1934			nou	irs per re	esponse:		0.5
	nd Address of <u>Holdings</u>	Reporting Person*			2. Is:	suer	. ,	nd Tic	cker or	Fradin	g Symbol	. 23-30			elationship ck all app Direc	licable)			Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 402 WEST 13TH STREET, 4TH FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/11/2022							Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10014				4. If .	Line) Form filed b								filed by C	Group Filing (Check Applicable y One Reporting Person y More than One Reporting						
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)																	_
		Table	I - N	on-Deriva	tive	Sec	curities	Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed of	, or E	Benef	icial	ly Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/N				Year)   Exe		A. Deemed xecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (/ Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3 5)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	al	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) o (D)	r Prio	e	Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)			(instr. 4)	
Common	Stock			03/11/20	)22				J <sup>(1)</sup>		9,300,000	D	\$(	0.00	9,307	7,453		I	See Footno	te <sup>(2)</sup>
		Tal	ole II								posed of, o				Owne	d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exec if any	eemed ution Date, th/Day/Year)		Transaction Code (Instr.				ation I	rcisable and Date /Year)	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr 3 and 4)		S (I	. Price of errivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Numbo derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	e Owners s Form: Direct ( or Indir		Benefici Owners ect (Instr. 4)	direct ficial ership
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
	nd Address of Holdings	Reporting Person*																		
(Last) 402 WES		(First) ΓREET, 4TH FL	•	Middle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	1	0014		-														
(City)		(State)	(2	Zip)		_														
	nd Address of	Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>																		

(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Stripes III, LP									
(Last) 402 WEST 13T	(Last) (First) (Middle) 402 WEST 13TH STREET, 4TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Stripes III, LP distributed these shares to its partners on a pro rata basis, for no consideration.
- 2. See Exhibit 99.1.

## Remarks:

see signatures attached as Exhibit 99.2 03/15/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- $^{\star\star} \ Intentional \ misstatements \ or \ omissions \ of facts \ constitute \ Federal \ Criminal \ Violations \ See \ 18 \ U.S.C. \ 1001 \ and \ 15 \ U.S.C. \ 78 ff(a).$

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Stripes III, LP ("Stripes LP") holds securities of the Issuer. Stripes GP III, LLC ("Stripes GP") serves as the general partner of Stripes LP. Stripes Holdings, LLC ("Stripes Holdings") is the managing member of Stripes GP. Kenneth A. Fox is the managing member of Stripes Holdings.

Each of the entities listed above, other than Stripes LP, and Mr. Fox, disclaims beneficial ownership of any shares of the Issuer's common stock owned of record by Stripes LP, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein, and the filing of this Form 4 shall not be construed as an admission that any such person or entity is the beneficial owner of any such securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by: (i) Stripes III, LP; (ii) Stripes GP III, LLC; (iii) Stripes Holdings, LLC; and (iv) Kenneth A. Fox.

Name of Designated Filer: Stripes Holdings, LLC Date of Event Requiring Statement: March 11, 2022

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Remitly Global, Inc. [RELY]

STRIPES III, LP

By: Stripes GP III, LLC, its general partner

By: Stripes Holdings, LLC, its managing member

By: /s/ Wayne Marino, as attorney-in-fact

Kenneth A. Fox

Kenneth A. Fox Managing Member

STRIPES GP III, LLC

By: Stripes Holdings, LLC, its managing member

By: /s/ Wayne Marino, as attorney-in-fact

-----

Kenneth A. Fox Managing Member

STRIPES HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ Wayne Marino, as attorney-in-fact

------

Kenneth A. Fox Managing Member

KENNETH A. FOX

/s/ Wayne Marino, as attorney-in-fact

-----